Total Tax Expense: (142,705)   -   (142,705)

Profit for the year 609,436   -   609,436

Other Comprehensive Income -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the year 609,436   -   609,436

CRIMSON ESTATES & PROPERTIES PRIVATE LTD
CIN : U70101MH1987PTC042955

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April 2016

Particulars Note March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016
Total equity under previous GAAP 12,062,857 11,453,421

Ind AS adjustments: -   -
Total equity under Ind AS 12,062,857 11,453,421

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars Note March 31, 2017
Profit / (Loss) after tax under previous GAAP 609,436

Ind AS adjustments: -
Total equity under Ind AS 609,436

22 Fair Values

The carrying values of financials instruments of the Company are reasonable and approximations of fair values.

 March 31,
2018

 March 31,
2017

 March 31, 2018  March 31, 2017

Financial assets
Financial assets measured at amortised cost
Loans   7,645,101   7,918,362 7,645,101   7,918,362
Other Financial Assets 18,196   15,100   18,196   15,100
Cash and cash equivalents   1,072,006   327,788 1,072,006   327,788
Total financial assets carried at amortised cost   8,735,303   8,261,250   8,735,303   8,261,250

Investments (quoted)   -   -   2   2
Investments (unquoted)   1,900,000   1,900,000   1,900,000   1,900,000

Financial liabilities
Financial assets measured at amortised cost
Other financial liabilities 1,513,200   60,000   1,513,200   60,000

23 Income tax expense
(Amount in Rs )

The major components of income tax expense for the years ended 31st March, 2018 and 31st March, 2017 are:

(a) Reconciliation of tax expense and the accounting profit multiplied by India's tax rate:

(b) Tax losses
 March 31, 2018  March 31, 2017

Unused tax losses for which no deferred tax asset has been recognised
Potential tax benefit @ 30.9%

24 Significant accounting judgements, estimates and assumptions

Financial assets measured at fair value

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the